
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010068-2022 

Contract

Supported Living Services for Adults with a Learning
Disability

Supported Living Services for People with a Learning Disability

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010068
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030578  
Published 14 April 2022, 2:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Supported Living Services for People with a Learning Disability

West Berkshire Council

Newbury

RG14 5LD

Contact

Rebecca Braithwaite

Email

rebecca.braithwaite@westberks.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010068-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010068-2022
mailto:rebecca.braithwaite@westberks.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westberks.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westberks.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supported Living Services for Adults with a Learning Disability

Reference number

P00000626

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service will deliver medium to high intensity accommodation based housing related
care and support and will meet the individually assessed needs of the people who will
receive the service, as reflected through their person-centred support plans The
accommodation consists of two 3 bed-roomed ground floor flats which are designed to be
fully accessible for people who have physical disabilities, and a further 10 single bedroom
flats, accessible for people who have physical disabilities, sited on the first and second
floors of the buildingThe Service Provider will sign a Service Level Agreement and
Licence to Occupy with the landlord RSL, A2 Dominion Housing.The Service Provider will
provide an appropriate pool vehicle within the scheme for use of its staff to transport
service users to appointments and activities

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 6

85300000 - Social work and related services

85320000 - Social services

85310000 - Social work services

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ11 - Berkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supported living services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032257

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/032257-2021


Page 6 to 6

Creative Support Limited

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Berkshire District Council

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:22:53+0000
	TCPDF




